



IRISH FERRIES

## Landbridge 2020 in conjunction with Brittany Ferries [Poole, Plymouth & Portsmouth routes]

One Way Fares		7 Jan - 26 Mar	27 Mar - 27 June		28 Jun - 28 August	
		28 Sep - 15 Dec	29 Aug - 27 Sept	Mon-Thu	Fri-Sun	Mon-Thu
Car (under 6m long / up to 1.9m high) + driver	FROM	€193	€280	€308	€308	€403
Car (under 6m long and over 1.9m high) + driver	FROM	€217	€309	€342	€335	€427
Motorhome (under 6m long) + driver	FROM	€254	€336	€374	€367	€454
Motorcycle + Rider		€95	€105	€115	€115	€135
<b>Additional Motorist Passengers</b>						
Adult		€45	€45	€45	€45	€45
Child (4 - 15 years)		€32.5	€32.5	€32.5	€32.5	€32.5
Infant (up to 3 years)		FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE
<b>Supplements</b>						
Trailer (up to 3m long / 2.6m high)	FROM	€77	€77	€77	€77	€77
Caravan/ Trailer (up to 6m long / 2.6m high)	FROM	€142	€142	€142	€142	€142
Motorised vehicle and/or caravan / trailer 6m - 10m long	FROM	€68	€68	€68	€68	€68
<b>Dog or Cat (in vehicle)</b>						
ex UK		€31	€31	€31	€31	€31
ex France		€31	€31	€31	€31	€31
ex Portsmouth to St Malo (per vehicle)		€0	€12	€20	€35	€35
fastcraft to / from Cherbourg/Le Havre (per vehicle)		€0	€0	€15	€15	€15
Dublin Swift Route Supplement (per vehicle including motorbikes)		€30	€30	€30	€30	€30
Environmental Charge - per adult		€4	€4	€4	€4	€4
Environmental Charge - per child (4 - 15 years)		€2	€2	€2	€2	€2

\* Cabin accommodation is compulsory on overnight crossings with Brittany Ferries

\* Brittany Ferries routes: Plymouth / Roscoff; Plymouth / St Malo; Poole / Cherbourg; Portsmouth / St Malo; Portsmouth / Le Havre; Portsmouth / Caen and Portsmouth / Cherbourg

### Environmental Charge

\* The Environmental Charge is charged per person per one way journey and applies to all persons travelling on the above fares.

### Confirmation & Cancellation

\* In order to secure space on the selected sailing(s) a deposit of €100 must be paid at time of the initial request being made. Where this payment is not received any space held will be released without notice. Balance due 8 weeks before departure. All requests within 8 weeks of departure must be paid in full. Where a deposit or part payment has been made, this reservation secures space on the sailing(s) at the fare quoted. Please note that until full payment has been received, a ticket has not been purchased or a transport contract agreed.

\* Cancellations received up to **42 days** before departure - **loss of €100 deposit**

\* Cancellations received between **41** and **21 days** before departure - **50%**

\* Cancellations within **20 days** of [or on] outward departure - **100%**. No refund will be given on an on unused portion of ticket.

### Amendment Charges

\* Amendment charge of €25 applies each time a booking is changed. If the change applies to both outward and return sailings then the charge is €50. This fee is in addition to any increase in fare.

\* There is no amendment fee for changes to passenger names, vehicle details or cabins. Amendment fees apply to all other changes.

\* **Administrative dues** apply - these are charged at €5.00 per adult / €2.50 per child per one way journey.

\* Fare based on date of travel with Irish Ferries

\* All route supplements are charged per vehicle per one way journey

\* Rate covers travel for a car and passengers as stated. Maximum passenger in vehicle not to exceed 9

\* Landbridge space is restricted and subject to availability at time of booking

\* Freight rates apply to vans and commercial vehicles higher than 2.6 metres high and/or longer than 6.00 metres. Freight rates also apply to vans and other commercial vehicles carrying freight goods - irrespective of vehicle dimensions.

\* **All travel is subject to Irish Ferries terms & conditions - these are available on request.**

\* **Passenger rights regulations - Irish Ferries are compliant with EU regulation no 1177/2010 concerning the rights of all passengers when travelling by sea**

\* **Irish Ferries reserve all rights to effect change in schedule and fares without prior notice.**

cb/1:200113